AGENDA ITEM #

GLENBROOK HIGH SCHOOLS
District Business Office

TO: Dr. Mike Riggle
Hillarie Siena

FROM: Kimberly Ptak
DATE: May 16, 2011

RE: DISCUSSION/ACTION: APPROVAL OF GBN FIELDHOUSE
BASKETBALL BASKET BID

RECOMMENDATION
1. Itis recommended that the Board of Education approve the purchase of 12 basketball
baskets for the GBN fieldhouse from Carroll Seating at a price of $46,266.

2. It is recommended that the Board of Education approve a change order to MG Electric’s
contract in the amount of $7,800 to provide the necessary wiring for the 12 additional
basketball baskets.

3. Itis recommended that the Board of Education approve this expenditure as part of GBN’s
FY 12/13 capital outlay, meaning, the district will pay the expenditure this summer and
then deduct $54,066 from GBN’s FY 12/13 building allocation.

BACKGROUND

As discussed at the April 25, 2011 board meeting as well as at the March 8, 2011 facility
committee meeting, the fieldhouse at GBN has three courts in the center of the running track.
Each court currently has 2 end baskets for basketball, making a total of 6 baskets. In order to
more effectively use the fieldhouse for individualized shooting and development drills, the ideal
layout would have a total of 18 baskets. This layout creates a total of six ¥z courts or six baskets
per court, which would mirror the layout GBS will have with its new fieldhouse floor. This also
ensures equity and consistency of basketball courts used for both practices and PE at GBN. See
attached drawing.

The baskets were planned to be part of GBN’s FY 12/13 capital outlay list, however, since there
is significant work occurring in the fieldhouse this summer (new floor, new translucent panel
system, painting of walls and ceiling) it is more cost effective for the work to be done this
summer as opposed to the following summer and will avoid potential damage to the new
flooring.

BID RESULTS - 12 Baskets
Carroll Seating Company  $46,266
Larson Equipment $62,800

Estimate $50,000



ONIadIg Y04 SINIWNDOd

H

i1
3]

i
ih
i

§
|

i

il

3
i
]

;
i

z
H
|

]

ii:agi

i
h

Nt e, e, e, e, e, ———————

IY LHE S3LON NHOM 10 O

340D "ULENOD MIN

IR G LT @ 1% TUFOOHY WOW 0 INTDG) DR DU SN TLEOM SIS U DU 6 ¥ G NI GIWRES TR P MGG Va1 W0513e SO0 B THWN0 STI50KS W0 PGl IWTAE WPUD O SOOI Sruewatioee 0n 18 Tama T 13 WuSnacea GIsORi TW Thaneea 550




